

THE DISTRICT COUNCIL OF SAVANNE

Sale by Public Tender of one Motor Car BMW X 4

The District Council is inviting offers for the sale of one Motor Car BMW X 4.

- (a) Interested parties are requested to submit their bids on the prescribed form available on the Council's website https://www.dcsavanne.mu or may call at the 1st Floor, Registry Section, Administration Department, Lady Barkly Street, Souillac from 9.00 hrs to 15.00 hrs to collect the said prescribed form.
- (b) The vehicle may be viewed upon appointment with the Chief Inspector of Works or his representative between 09.30 hrs to 15.00 hrs on working days.
- (c) A deposit (bid bond) of 10% of the tendered amount by way of banker's cheque drawn in favour of 'The District Council of Savanne' shall be submitted along with the offer. The deposit will be returned to unsuccessful bidders.
- (d) Successful bidder(s) shall effect payment and take delivery of the vehicle within seven (7) days as from the date of the letter of award, failing which the offer will lapse and the deposit forfeited.

Submission of bids

The interested individual/firms should deposit his/their offers in a sealed envelope bearing no identification of identity of the bidder but clearly marked 'Sale of The District Council of Savanne vehicle' in the bid box located at the 1st Floor, Registry, District Council Head Office, Lady Barkly Street Souillac by **Monday 07 August 2023 at 13.00 hrs (local time) at latest**.

The District Council of Savanne reserves the right:

- (a) To accept or reject any bid even the highest; or
- (b) To annul the bidding process and reject all bids at any time prior to the award of the tender without thereby incurring any liability.

The District Council of Savanne Lady Barkly Street Souillac

H. Mohit (Mr.) f/Chief Executive

Date: 07 July 2023